
Physicians for IMEs at Independent Medical Enterprises, Inc.
5610 East Grant Road, Tucson, Arizona 85712

Phone 520-296-5035 | Mary@imeaz.com | Synthia@imeaz.com | Fax 520-296-5105

pg. 1

Specialty Physician Dates Mailing Address Office Contact
Cardiology

Cardiology Erica Flores, M.D. As Requested
595 N. Dobson Road,
Ste C—48
Chandler, AZ 85224

Delia Werve
Direct: 480.782.7158
Office: 480.899.9430
dwerve@eastvalleycardiology.com

Chiropractic
Chiropractic Kevin Kerchansky, D.C. As Requested Not Listed 480.413.0586

Chiropractic & Acupuncture Jordan Mackner, D.C., D.M.A. As Requested
5959 N. 78th Street,
Ste 1130
Scottsdale, AZ 85250

Cell*: 701.367.9856
jordanmackner@gmail.com

Dentistry

Dentist Marc Auerbach, D.D.S., JD As Requested
5610 East Grant Road
Tucson, AZ 85712

Mary Walker
520.296.5035
mary@imeaz.com

Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery
(TMJ & Other)

Jack Buhrow, D.D.D., MS As Requested
1441 N. 12th Street
3rd Floor
Phoenix, AZ 85006

602.616.2924
Jaws2200@hotmail.com

Dentist Michael Lebowitz, D.D.S As Requested
1277 E. Missouri Ave,
Ste 205
Phoenix, AZ 85014

602.264.2905

E.N.T.

E.N.T. Leon Zeitzer, M.D. As Requested
Po Box 32663
Phoenix, AZ. 85064-
2663

Evelyn Zeitzer
602.690.7580

General Surgery

General Surgery Louis Glass, M.D. As Requested
3604 N. Wells Fargo
Ave, Ste L
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

480.947.7401
drglass@cox.net

Neurology

Neurologist Barry Hendin, M.D.

As Requested

Phoenix Neurological
Associates
5090 N. 40th Street,
Ste 250
Phoenix, AZ 85018

Sue Bellaire
602.258.5064
sbellaire@pnal.net

Neurologist Todd Levine, M.D.

Neurologist Harry Tamm, M.D.
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Neurologist Frederick Strobl, M.D. Monthly
AZMN Neurology
5610 East Grant Road
Tucson, AZ 85712

Synthia Clow
520.296.5035
synthia@imeaz.com

Neurosurgery/Ortho-Spine

Neurosurgery/Spine Abhishiek Sharma, M.D. Monthly
8402 E Shea Blvd, Ste
100
Scottsdale, AZ 85260

Phone: 602.975.0123
Fax: 623.900.7937
asharma@atlasneurosurgery.com
office@atlasneurosurgery.com

Occupational Medicine

Occupational Medicine and
Internal Medicine

J. Tashof Bernton, M.D. As Requested
1390 S. Potomac St.,
Ste #100
Aurora, CO 80012

Karina Roberts
303-341-0722
303-306-2470
karina.roberts@coloradorehab.com

Occupational Medicine,
Toxicology, Wound Care,
Aerospace Medicine, Hyperbarics

Brian McCrary, D.O. As Requested
8556 East Sharon
Drive
Scottsdale AZ  85260

702-203-1833
mccrarymia@gmail.com

Occupational Medicine
and Internal Medicine

John Schaller, M.D., MPH As Requested
4500 E. Cotton Center
Blvd
Phoenix, AZ. 85040

Cell*: 602-501-5083
jlschaller@cox.net

Orthopedics

General Orthopedics Torey Botti, M.D.

Flagstaff Only*
Office: 525 N.
Switzer Canyon
Flagstaff, AZ 86001

5610 East Grant Road
Tucson, AZ 85712

Mary Walker
520.296.5035
mary@imeaz.com

General Orthopedics (Hip, Knee,
Shoulder)

John Bradway, M.D.
As Requested

OrthoArizona
3033 N. 44th Street,
Ste 100
Phoenix, AZ 85018

Amy Briggs
602.631.3161 ext. 1014
abriggs@orthoarizona.orgGeneral Orthopedics Michael S. Domer, M.D.

General Orthopedics Adam Farber, M.D. As Requested
1215 W. Rio Salado
Parkway, Ste 105
Tempe, AZ 85281

480.219.3342
afarber1@hotmail.com

General Orthopedics (Sub-
specialty of foot/ankle)

George Gendy M.D.
Monthly
*Alternate Locations
in Arizona & Utah

5610 East Grant Road
Tucson, AZ 85712

Mary Walker
520.296.5035
mary@imeaz.com
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Upper Extremity/Hand Paul Guidera, M.D. Monthly
690 N. Cofco Center
Court, Ste 190
Phoenix, AZ 85008

Hedy Collard
602.812.7516
hedy.collard@phxhand.hush.com

General Orthopedics Julie Happe, M.D. As Requested Not Listed
952.237.1432
juliehappe@outlook.com

General Orthopedics Douglas Hartzler, M.D. As Requested

OrthoArizona
3033 N. 44th Street,
Ste 100
Phoenix, AZ 85018

Serena
602.631.3161 ext. 1063

Orthopedic (Foot and Ankle) John A. Nassar, M.D. As Requested
8205 N. Via De
Negocio
Scottsdale, Az 85258

Lily
480.451.3668
lily@nassarmd.com

Orthopedic (Knee and Back) Thomas Erl Nelson, M.D. Fridays
5610 East Grant Road
Tucson, AZ 85712

Mary Walker
520.296.5035
mary@imeaz.com

General Orthopedics Ralph N. Purcell, M.D. As Requested

5815 E. Joshua Tree
Lane
Paradise Valley, AZ
85253

Scheduling & Records: Kellie Caldwell
480.737.4140
purcellorthopedicinstitute@gmail.com
Billing: Mary Walker & Synthia Clow
520.296.5035
mary@imeaz.com, synthia@imeaz.com

Upper Extremity/Hand (Elbow to
Fingers)

Josh C. Vella, M.D. Monthly
3200 E Camelback
Road, Ste 180
Phoenix, AZ 85018

Tanya Schroeder
602.717.0727
tanya@vellahandsurgery.com

General Orthopedics Jon D. Zoltan, M.D. Monthly
2339 E. Cinnabar Ave
Phoenix, AZ 85028

602.999.1039
imccorp77@gmail.com

Ortho-Spine

Ortho/Spine Marjorie Eskay-Auerbach, M.D.
WC & Record
Reviews

5610 East Grant Road
Tucson, AZ 85712

Mary Walker
520.296.5035
mary@imeaz.com

Ortho/Spine Zoran Maric, M.D.
One Friday per
Month

333 West Thomas
Road, Ste 202
Phoenix, AZ 85013

Deborah Taylor
602.274.0480
dt@azspinectr.com

Ortho/Spine Lyle young, M.D.
4th Friday of the
Month

1255 W Rio Salado
Pkwy, Ste 107

Vanessa Valdez
623.683.8231
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Tempe, AZ 85281 vanvaldez@honorhealth.com

Pain Management

Pain Management Stephen Borowsky, M.D. As Requested
P.O. Box 26268
Phoenix, AZ 85068

Kelly Baker
602.254.2505
borowskymd@gmail.com

Pain Management Leon Ensalada, M.D., MPH
Record Reviews &
Utah IMEs

5610 East Grant Road
Tucson, AZ 85712

Mary Walker
520.296.5035
mary@imeaz.com

Pain Management Adam Kramer, M.D. Monthly
13090 N. 94th Drive,
Ste 212
Peoria, AZ 85381

Connie Trent
833.578.7246
connie@paloverdepain.com

Pain Management Steven P. Laitin, M.D. As Requested
P.O. 22170
Phoenix, AZ 85028

602.765.3555
splaitmd@yahoo.com

Plastic Surgery

Plastic Surgery
Govind Archarya, M.D.,
F.A.C.S.

As Requested
2320 North 3rd Street
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Cindy Acharya
602.266.2772
info@acharyaplasticsurgery.com

PMNR/Pain

PMNR/Pain Gary Dilla, M.D. Monthly
1331 N. 7th Street, Ste
260
Phoenix, AZ 85006

602.246.9002
manager@comprehensivepainaz.com

PMNR/Pain Farjallah (Fargo) Khoury, M.D. As Requested
379 Pine Ave, Apt E
Carlsbad, CA 92008

khouryfargo@gmail.com

PMNR/Pain Tutankhamen Pappoe, M.D. As Requested

AZ Sports Medicine
8630 E. Via De
Ventura
Scottsdale, AZ 82558

Laura Gomez
480.889.1838
lgomez@azsportsmedicine.com

Podiatry

Podiatry William J. Leonetti, D.P.M. Monthly
3201 W Peoria Ave,
Ste A200
Phoenix, AZ 85029

Mary Kay Leonetti
602.843.3277
mkleonetti@gmail.com

Podiatry Jessica Prebish, D.P.M. As Requested
2915 E. Baseline Road,
Ste 103
Gilbert, AZ 85234

Keelan Gonzales
480.962.4281
keelan@aafaz.com

Psychiatry/Psychology
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Neuropsychology Kevin O’Brien, PhD As Requested
9832 N. Hayden Road,
Ste 106
Scottsdale, AZ 85258

480.945.3475
office@azn.us
obrien@azn.us

Psychiatry Joel Parker, M.D. Every Other Week
6245 N. 24th Parkway,
Ste 203
Phoenix, AZ 85016

602.954.3725
joelparker@biltmorepsych.com

Neuropsychology John Walker, PsyD As Requested
3550 N. Central
Avenue, Ste 1407
Phoenix, AZ 85012

602.216.6900
cortiz@dvnps.com
jwalker@dvnps.com

Neuropsychology James Youngjohn, PhD As Requested
7533 East 1st Street
Scottsdale, AZ 85251

480.941.1774
dryoungjohn@aol.com

Thoracic Surgery

Thoracic Surgery Robert J. Standerfer, M.D. As Requested
501 W Wilshire
Phoeniz, AZ 85003

Jay Standerfer
602.403.9716
jaystanderfer@gmail.com

Toxicology/Pulmonology

Pulmonary Diseases
Internal Medicine

Irvin Belzer, M.D. As Requested
3531 N. Camino
Esplanade
Tucson, AZ 85750

520-298-6324
520-450-9731
irvinb123@yahoo.com

Toxicology Daniel E. Brooks, M.D. As Requested
1012 E. Willette St.,
2nd Floor
Phoenix, Az 85006

602.402.8210
daniel.brooks@bannerhealth.com

Toxicology and Pulmonology Philip Harber, M.D. As Requested
6336 N. Oracle Road,
Ste 326-345
Tucson, AZ 85704

pharber@harberhealth.com

Urology

Urology Jonathan Agins, M.D. As Requested
21001 N. Tatum Blvd,
Ste 1630-908
Phoenix, AZ 85050

Cell*:623.606.0564
jagins@ymail.com

Urology Andrew J. Presto, M.D. As Requested
Not Listed (Phoenix,
AZ)

602.909.8890
doctordg17@gmail.com
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